856966
358.4 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A  3/18/11 -  1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 For WCDMA/LTE applications
Product Features

1,2,3,5 Ground
7,8,9,11 Ground
 Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856966 packaged part
856966-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 3000 units/reel.
856966
358.4 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A  3/18/11 -  2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications
Electrical Specifications (1, 2)
Specified Temperature Range: (3)  -15 to +85 ºC
Parameter (4) Conditions Min Typical (5) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 358.4 - MHz
Insertion Loss at 358.4 MHz - 9.0 11.0 dB
Amplitude Variation(6) 346.0 – 370.8 MHz - 0.31 1.0 dB p-p
Absolute Group Delay 346.0 – 370.8 MHz - 0.45 0.6 µs
Group Delay Variation(6) 346.0 – 370.8 MHz  - 25 100 ns p-p
EVM(7) 346.0 – 370.8 MHz - 1.2 3 %
Time side-lobe response attenuation(8) (1.2 – 500 µs) 40 60 - dB
Input Return Loss 346.0 – 370.8 MHz 10 12.4 - dB
Output Return Loss 346.0 – 370.8 MHz 10 12.5 - dB
Rejection/Attenuation (9)
10 – 258.4 MHz
258.4 – 309.9 MHz   (F0 - 100 to F0 - 48.5 MHz)
309.9 – 325.4 MHz   (F0 - 48.5 to F0 - 33 MHz)
325.4 – 335.8 MHz   (F0 - 33 to F0 - 22.6 MHz)
335.8 – 336.4 MHz   (F0 - 22.6 to F0 – 22.0 MHz)
336.4 – 336.9 MHz   (F0 – 22.0 to F0 - 21.5 MHz)
336.9 – 337.2 MHz   (F0 - 21.5 to F0 - 21.2 MHz)
337.2 – 337.6 MHz   (F0 - 21.2 to F0 - 20.8 MHz)
337.6 – 338.4 MHz   (F0 - 20.8 to F0 - 20 MHz)
378.4 – 379.2 MHz   (F0 + 20 to F0 + 20.8 MHz)
379.2 – 379.6 MHz   (F0 + 20.8 to F0 + 21.2 MHz)
379.6 – 379.9 MHz   (F0 + 21.2 to F0 + 21.5 MHz)
379.9 – 380.4 MHz   (F0 + 21.5 to F0 + 22.0 MHz)
380.4 – 381.0 MHz   (F0 + 22.0 to F0 + 22.6 MHz)
381.0– 391.4 MHz   (F0 + 22.6 to F0 + 33 MHz)
391.4 – 406.9 MHz   (F0 + 33 to F0 + 48.5 MHz)
406.9 – 458.4 MHz   (F0 + 48.5 to F0 + 100 MHz)
458.4 – 525.0 MHz   (F0 + 100 to 525 MHz)
525.0 – 560.0 MHz
560.0 – 1000  MHz
55
55